to a stake in the East line of the said
section; thence north to the north-
east corner of said section; thence
West one hundred (100) rods,
more or less, to a corner of
the Mendenhall land; and at a
point thirty-fiv- e (35) rodsvWest of
the Boundary Line; thence South one
hundred one and one-hal- f (101)
rods; thence East thirteen (13) rod3
to the Boundary Line; thence South
along the Boundary Line to the place
of beginning, containing eighty-thre- e

(83) acres, more or less, and contain-
ing in all One Hundred Thirty-si- x

and one-fourt- (i3S 1-- acres, more